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Club Secretaries/Team Captains & Venues 
 

Balfour 
Play at: Balfour Club, Wern Crescent, Nelson, Treharris  CF46 6NE 
 Mark Wilde 07443 749814 m.wilde001@tiscali.co.uk 

 

Barry Athletic 
Play at: Cwm Talwg Community Centre, Cwm Parc, Barry  CF62 7QS 
 John Jones 07739 383748 jgj053614@gmail.com 

 

Cwm Talwg 
Play at: Cwm Talwg Community Centre, Cwm Parc, Barry  CF62 7QS 
 Jake James 07773 794923 jakejames@live.co.uk 

 

Fairwater 
Play at: Fairwater Conservative Club, 61 Ely Rd, Cardiff CF5 2BY 
 Alex Morgan 01446 719384 Peter.alex@btinternet.com 

 

GE Pontypridd 
Play at: Taff Meadow Community Centre, Broadway, Pontypridd  CF37 1DB 
 Neil Salmon 07792 546107 sam43bwll@aol.com 

 

Mackintosh Sports Club 
Play at: The Graham Jones TT Room, Mackintosh Sports Club, 38 Keppoch Street 

Cardiff  CF24 3JW 
Club Secretary:  Steve Eades  Tel: Tel: 07786 068073 

A Ryan Trigg Tel: 07530 825705 rtrigg8@gmail.com 
B Phil Jacobs Tel: 07958 809504 inbox@philjacobs.co.uk 
C Tony Williams Tel:07970 434333 tony_willow@hotmail.com 
D Peter Gordon Tel: 07989 353458 peterrgordon@btinternet.com 
E Corey Ng Tel: 07784 337113 corey.ng@aol.co.uk 
F Ralph Carter Tel: 07872 558991 gcarter51@hotmail.co.uk 
G Tony English Tel:07929 980210 Tony.English2@wales.nhs.uk 

 

Memory Lane 
Play at: St David’s Methodist Church, Corner of Winston Rd & Colcot Rd, Barry CF62 9SU 
 Roy Gibson 01446 412352 roygibson@ntlworld.com 

 

Nelson 
Play at: Balfour Club, Wern Crescent, Nelson, Treharris  CF46 6NE 
 Michael Pointon Tel 02920882889 Tel 07908 756381 Wryneck100@btinternet.com 
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Rhiwbina Table Tennis Club 
Play at: The John Prosser Table Tennis Room, Rhiwbina Recreation Club, Lon-y-Dail 

Rhiwbina, Cardiff  CF14 6EA 
Club Secretary:  Pip Jones, 07941254248 

A Paul Sweetland 07711 036958 Paul.sweetland@btconnect.com 
B James Fenton  07956 539 785 fento1979@gmail.com 
C Mike Clarke 07725 552138 mikeclarke27@hotmail.co.uk 

D Hugh Hilary 07970 172875 hughhilary@live.co.uk 

E Colin Hicks 07496 448329 colin.hicks123@uwclub.net 

F David Daniels 07866 163844 davidandchristined@hotmail.com 

G Gareth Llewelyn 07504 517694 gareth.llewellyn1927@gmail.com 

H Gwyn Trehearne 07773 398999 gwyntrehearne@outlook.com 

 

 

St David’s Table Tennis Club 
Play at: St David’s Methodist Church, Corner of Winston Rd & Colcot Rd, Barry CF62 9SU 
 Roy Gibson 01446 412352 roygibson@ntlworld.com 

 

 

Sophia Gardens Table Tennis Club 
Play at: The John Prosser Table Tennis Room, Rhiwbina Recreation Club, Lon-y-Dail 

Rhiwbina, Cardiff  CF14 6EA 
Club Secretary:  Pip Jones, 07941254248 

 Hugh Hilary 07970 172875 hughhilary@live.co.uk 
 

 

Trehafod Table Tennis Club 
Play at: Trehafod Community Hall, Ivor Street, Trehafod  CF37 2NF 
 Reece Hobson 07808 198069 07.reece.hobson@gmail.com 

 

 

 


